Approved Denied
Action taken Yol ok
Other: /0 .
Verfiedby: KA e b - Cpweetesl s

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 06-18

TITLE: CONTRACT AWARD TO WOLVERINE SUPPLY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT
OF $2,945179 FOR WASILLA AIRPORT APRON PHASE 1C
CONSTRUCTION

Agenda of: April 10, 2006 Date: March 31, 2006
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum

y
X Public Works / 2 )
Planning "> 3[ A
X Finance *signature required 6‘7—‘9‘, — —
X Clerk R0

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: 01 L~ o Mayor kelfor

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $2,945,179 or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ no
Account name/number:  330-4379-437.45-4071 City Match  $73,630
330-4379-437.45-4410 State Match $73,629
330-4379-437.45-1Z 11 FAA Grant $2,797,920
Attachments: none %‘

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The bid opening for this project occurred on March 30,
2006 with the following results for the base bid:

Wolverine Supply, Inc $2,945,179
Pruhs Corporation $3,172,706
QAP $3,392,842
Wilder Construction $3,433,832
MKB Constructors $3,436,888
Engineer's Estimate $3,728,733
City of Wasilla AM No. 06-18

Page 1 of 2



The base bid will expand the airport apron for 30 new aircraft tie-downs spaces and 2
new lease lots. Two additive alternates were also bid; one for a STOL runway to allow
small aircraft use of a grass surface for take-offs and landings; and two for an
extension of the taxiway for the full length of the runway. These will be awarded at a
later date as change orders subject to FAA funding.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to award the base bid
contract to Wolverine Supply, Inc. in the amount of $2,945,179 for Airport Apron Phase
1C Construction. The final contract award will be subject to FAA approval.

City of Wasilla AM No. 06-18
Page 2 of 2



